www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8184/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013 in OP 4206/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8491/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8645/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8819/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8826/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8919/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8921/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8923/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9048/2014

S.L.P.(0
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.07.05
10:53:13 IST
Reason:
(With prafiling si

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9078/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and filing slp and Office Report)

and c/delay in

Date: today.

CORAM:

This Date: 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Adv. Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna, Sr. Adv. Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.

Mr. D. Coorgo Ciri Adv.

for Mr. P. George Giri ,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv George, Adv. Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

There shall be interim suspension of judgment and order. However, during the pendency of this appeal, appellant State shall not take any coercive steps against the respondents-who have already been paid amounts due under various arbitral awards.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER